

The Knox Museum, the replica historic home of Revolutionary War Hero and America's First Secretary of War, General Henry Knox, located in Thomaston, Maine, is offering (2) \$1,000 scholarships to graduating seniors bound for a 4 year College/University.

Eligibility: Applicant must be a graduating full time senior living in Knox County or Lincoln County, Maine, with the intent to major in History, Historic Preservation, or Museum Studies.

Awards: Two scholarships will be awarded per year. The scholarship will be paid to the college you are attending when The Knox Museum receives notification of good standing and completion of your first semester.

Application Deadline: May 2nd, 2025

Applications can be mailed to the address below or submitted via email as a PDF to the email address below.

Letters of recommendation, if mailed, must be sealed in their own separate envelopes with the applicant's name on the front. For those sent via email please have the applicant's name in the subject line.

Administration: All applications and additional documents must be postmarked no later than May 2nd. Incomplete applications or those postmarked after this date will not be processed. Award winners will be notified by May 31st.

For mailed applications and additional documents: The General Henry Knox Museum Attention: Scholarship P.O. Box 326 Thomaston, Maine 04841

For emailed applications and additional documents (as well as questions): education@knoxmuseum.org



Knox Museum Scholarship Application

Full Legal Name	
Address	
Phone	_ Email
High School	Dates Attended
College	Start Date
Major Selected	

Please Attach the Following with your Application:

1. Academic Transcript(s)

(If you have attended additional high schools, please include transcripts for those schools as well)

2. Two letters of recommendation

(These may be from a teacher, guidance counselor, athletic coach, religious leader, scout leader or employer. Relatives and friends may not write a letter. For emailed applications have recommendations emailed directly to education@knoxmuseum.org with your name in the subject line, for mailed applications include with your scholarship in separate sealed envelopes. Students may not read any letter of recommendation.)

3. Resume

(In addition to any jobs held or work experience, your resume should include extracurricular activities, clubs, sports, awards and honors, community service, volunteering, travel, hobbies and any other items vou feel represent your interest and accomplishments.)

4. Essay (Your essay must be between 400-500 words).

"What are some experiences that have prompted you to want to pursue your chosen field of study?" (books, speakers, films, hobbies, a mentor, teacher or relative, high school course, travel, volunteer work, etc.)

Scholarship applications and all additional attachments must be received by May 2nd, 2025

The General Henry Knox Museum Attention: Scholarship P.O. Box 326 Thomaston, ME 04861 education@knoxmuseum.org

The Scholarship will be paid to the college you are attending when The Knox Museum receives notification of good standing and completion of your first semester.